ECC. 270 170	RE	12-06-199	3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
C (MINI) 1994 (1994) (1994) (1914) (1914) (1914) (1914) (1914)			
11-15-1999	oner of P	10121479	15 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
		11 1000	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		11.15.77	Name(ANON COMMUNICATIONS LLC
CANON COMMUNICATION	5, INC.		
			Internal Address: Ste. 900
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State CALIFORNIA			Street Address: 11444 WEST OLYMPIC BLVD., STE.
			City: LOS ANGELES State: CA ZIP: 90064-1
Other			□ Individual(s) citizenship
Add tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ General Partnership
i₄ Assignment		Merger	☐ Corporation-State_ ☐ Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
<ul><li>Security Agreement</li><li>Other</li></ul>		Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
			is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Exe cution Date: OCT)BER 27, 1999  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes U No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
			1,612,477 1,709,546 2,159,219
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name EDWARD A. SOKOL	SKI		
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00
Internal Address:			☐ Enclosed
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3868 CARSON STREET, STE.105			ANY DEFICIENCIES
Street Address: <u>3868_CA</u>	RSUN STREE	E1, 5 IE.105	8. Deposit account number:
			19-3129
City: TORRANCE State: CA ZIP: 90503			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
12/03/1999 UDROWN 00000025 1517477  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 	50.00 00		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document.  EDWARD A. SOKOL		f, the foregoing inter	majon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas assignor CANON COMMUNICATIONS, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION located at 11444 West Olympic Blvd., Suite 900, Los Angeles, CA 90064-1549 has adopted, used and is using marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No. 1,612,477 dated SEPTEMBER 4, 1990; Registration No. 1,709,546 dated AUGUST 18, 1992; and Registration No. 2,159,219 dated MAY 19, 1998; and

**RECORDED: 11/15/1999** 

Whereas assignee CANON COMMUNICATIONS LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY located at 11444 West Olympic Blvd., Suite 900. Los Angeles, CA 90064-1549 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor **CANON COMMUNICATIONS**, **INC.** does hereby assign unto the said assignee **CANON COMMUNICATIONS LLC** all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

EXECUTED AT Los Angeles, California DATE OctoBer, 27 1998

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR WILLIAM F. COBERT, PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001995 FRAME: 0481